

LINE ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	RDNJ, LLC dba A-Tech Paving Unit Cost	Cost	Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc Unit Price	Cost	Haskell Lemon Construction Co. Unit Price	Cost
101	201(A)	Clearing and Grubbing	Lsum	1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
102	202(A)	Unclassified Excavation	CY	281.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,934.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,670.00
103	202(D)	Unclassified Borrow	CY	15.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
104	205(A)	Type (A) Salvaged Topsoil	Lsum	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
105	221(C)	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,080.00
106	221(D)	Temporary Sediment Filter	EA	10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
107	221(G)	Temporary Rock Filter Dam Type 1	EA	2.24	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 190.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 156.80	\$ 330.00	\$ 739.20
108	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	811.83	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,494.64	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,653.24	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,900.56	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,395.20
109	303(A)	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	355.86	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,130.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,130.90	\$ 62.00	\$ 22,063.32	\$ 231.50	\$ 82,381.59
110	310(B)	Subgrade Method B	SY	1,311.06	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,949.89	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,294.36	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,622.12	\$ 16.20	\$ 21,239.17
111	325	Separator Fabric	SY	100.83	\$ 4.50	\$ 453.74	\$ 2.50	\$ 252.08	\$ 1.30	\$ 131.08	\$ 36.90	\$ 3,720.63
112	326(B)	GeoGrid Reinforcement	SY	1,477.72	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,694.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,955.44	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,546.53	\$ 6.10	\$ 9,014.09
113	402(E)	Traffic Bound Surface Course Type E	Ton	16.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 6,032.00
114	407(B)	Tack Coat	Gal	1,788.97	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,472.43	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,155.88	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,603.12	\$ 4.95	\$ 8,855.40
115	408	Prime Coat	Gal	929.90	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,603.72	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,719.60	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,952.08	\$ 10.30	\$ 9,577.97
116	411(B)	Superpave, Type S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	Ton	301.65	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,607.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,132.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 26,846.85	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,214.50
117	411(C)	Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64-22 OK)	Ton	237.93	\$ 72.00	\$ 17,130.96	\$ 89.00	\$ 21,175.77	\$ 104.50	\$ 24,863.69	\$ 140.00	\$ 33,310.20
118	411(C)	Superpave, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	Ton	947.04	\$ 76.00	\$ 71,975.04	\$ 94.00	\$ 89,021.76	\$ 113.50	\$ 107,489.04	\$ 185.00	\$ 175,202.40
119	412	Cold Milling Pavement	Sy	7,056.65	\$ 1.70	\$ 11,996.31	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,698.28	\$ 5.80	\$ 40,928.57	\$ 5.20	\$ 36,694.58
120	414(B)	Dowel Jointed P.C. Concrete Pavement (Placement)	Sy	770.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,956.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,039.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 17,341.88	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,956.50
121	414(G)	P.C. Concrete Pavement	CY	158.79	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,642.70	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,230.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,818.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 26,200.35
122	509(B)	Class A Concrete	Cy	61.92	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,430.40	\$ 375.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 24,520.32
123	509(D)	Class C Concrete	Cy	5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 379.50	\$ 1,897.50
124	609(A)	Concrete Curb (6" Barrier - Integral)	Lf	306.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 3,427.20
125	609(B)	2'-8" Comb. Curb & Gutter (4" MNTBLE)	Lf	270.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,057.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,869.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,574.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,438.75
126	609(B)	2'-8" Comb. Curb & Gutter (6" Barrier)	Lf	425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,687.50
127	610(A)	4" Concrete Sidewalk	Sy	366.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,032.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 33,672.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 21,228.00
128	610(B)	6" Concrete Driveway	Sy	413.26	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,663.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,729.30	\$ 66.00	\$ 27,275.16	\$ 71.70	\$ 29,630.74
129	610(I)	Tactile Warning Device - New	Sf	182.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,367.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 4,804.80
130	611(C)	Replacmnt of Manhole Frame & Cover	EA	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 1,653.00
131	611(G)	Inlet CI Desc. 3 (STD)	EA	1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,645.00	\$ 13,645.00
132	612(A)	Manholes Adjust to Grade	EA	7.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 2,791.00	\$ 19,537.00
133	612(E)	Valve Boxes Adjust to Grade	EA	6.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 14,916.00
134	613(A)	18" R.C. Pipe Class III	Lf	4.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 3,620.00
135	613(J)	Edge Drain Conduit Perforated	Lf	60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 1,506.00

LINE ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	RDNJ, LLC dba A-Tech Paving Unit Cost	Cost	Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc Unit Price	Cost	Haskell Lemon Construction Co. Unit Price	Cost
136	613(K)	Edge Drain Conduit Non-Prerforated	Lf	107.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 3,698.00
137	619(B)	Removal of Concrete Pavement	Sy	790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 11,771.00
138	619(B)	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	Sy	675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 31,792.50
139	619(B)	Removal of Concrete Driveway	Sy	77.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,108.80
140	619(B)	Removal of Curb and Gutter	Lf	1,327.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,616.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,317.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,279.50
141	619(B)	Removal of Sidewalk	Sy	286.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 4,032.60
142	619(C)	Sawing Pavement	Lf	4,179.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,447.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,581.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,581.75	\$ 3.10	\$ 12,954.90
143		Concrete Washout Pit	EA	1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00
144		Fiberglass Reinforced Paving Mat	Sy	8,253.87	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,761.61	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,507.74	\$ 4.50	\$ 37,142.42	\$ 4.65	\$ 38,380.50
145	642(A)	Constructon Staking Level I	Lsum	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
146	220	SWPPP Documentation and Management	Lsum	1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
147	641	Mobilization	Lsum	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 21,754.86	\$ 21,754.86	\$ 63,901.85	\$ 63,901.85
148	805(D)	(PL) Remove and Reset Existing Signs	EA	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
149	851(C)	2" Square Tube Post	Lf	17.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 318.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 187.00
150	855(A)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(4" Wide)	Lf	4,907.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,944.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,907.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,416.30	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,925.60
151	855(A)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(8" Wide)	Lf	1,486.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,080.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,857.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,337.40	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,277.96
152	855(A)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(12" Wide)	Lf	667.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,835.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,501.75	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,201.60
153	855(A)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(24" Wide)	Lf	255.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 2,027.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,338.75	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,224.00
154	855(A)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(Symbols)	Lf	8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 686.50	\$ 5,492.00
155	876(A)	(PL) Truck Mounded Attenuator	SD	14.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00
156	609(B)	Construction Traffic Control	Lsum	1.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
				TOTAL COST:		\$ 468,222.57		\$ 456,121.73		\$ 568,400.00		\$ 949,783.40